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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY  
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

In the Matter of: 
 
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY ) 
POWER COMPANY FOR (1) A GENERAL  ) 
ADJUSTMENT OF ITS RATES FOR ELECTRIC  ) 
SERVICE; (2) APPROVAL OF TARIFFS AND  ) 
RIDERS; (3) APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING  )  Case No. 2020-00174 
PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH REGULATORY  ) 
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES; (4) APPROVAL OF ) 
A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE  ) 
AND NECESSITY; AND (5) ALL OTHER  ) 
REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF   ) 
 
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

 
 Comes now the intervenor, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of 

Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and hereby submits that with 

this Notice, Angela M. Goad, Assistant Attorney General, is added to the above-styled 

case. He requests that Ms. Goad be added to the electronic service list, and that future 

correspondence in this matter should be directed to him at the electronic mail address 

listed below. J. Michael West, Lawrence W. Cook, and John G. Horne II, will also continue 

to serve as counsel in this matter.  

 WHEREFORE, the Attorney General submits this notice. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

DANIEL J. CAMERON 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 

       
_________________________________ 
J. MICHAEL WEST 

      LAWRENCE W. COOK 
      JOHN G. HORNE II 
      ANGELA M. GOAD 
      ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
      1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 200 
      FRANKFORT, KY 40601-8204 
      PHONE: (502) 696-5430 

FAX: (502) 573-1005 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 
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Certificate of Service and Filing 
 

Pursuant to the Commission’s Order dated March 17, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00085, 
and in accord with all other applicable law, Counsel certifies that an electronic copy of the 

forgoing was served by e-mail to the following.  A physical copy of the filing will be submitted 
to the Commission once the State of Emergency has ceased.    

 
Mark R. Overstreet 
Katie M. Glass 
moverstreet@stites.com 
kglass@stites.com 
 
this 24th day of July, 2020 
 

 
_________________________________________ 
Assistant Attorney General 
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